185
196
£s7

198
199
200
201

202

203

205
206
207
208
209
210
211

212

214
215
216
217

218

frmPrtClaim

Vendor#

060304
111513
191522

031510
031510
031510
031510

060304

060304
060304
130506
130506
130506
130506
130506
161577
161626

031510

060304

020172
130506
130506
130506

060304

Name

FOREST PRESERVE EXPENDITURE

FIRS5T NATIONAL BANK OMAHA
KONTCA MINOLTA

SOURCE ONE OFFICE PRODUCTS

COMMONWEALTH EDISON
COMMONWEALTH EDISON
COMMONWEALTH EDISON
COMMONWEALTH EDISON

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS
POSSIBILITY PLACE NURSERY
PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY, INC

ELLIS HOUSE

COMMONWEALTH EDISON

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA

BARRETT'S ECOWATER
MENARDS
MENARDS
MENARDS

ELLIS BARN

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA

Kendall County

Invoice #

09/26/16-4
29188497
411465

SEPT 19 2016
SEP 28 2016
SEPT 28 2016
09/28/16

09/26/16-4

09/26/16-4
09/26/16-5
57811;
58227,58413
58416

58590

57474
00113723
1626701700

SEPT 16 2016

09/26/16-3

09/22/16
56797
57884
58596

09/26/16-4

COMBINED Claims

Description

WATER, FEE, CERT LTR
SUPPLIES
NB VACUUM CLEANER

BAKER WCODS
HARRIS
RICHARD YOUNG
HARRIS ARENA

FACEBOOK ADS

WEED BARRIER
COMPOST-STEPHGARDEN
STEPH GARDEN

STEPH GARDEN

STEPH GARDEN

STEPH GARDEN

STEPH GARDEN

STEPH GARDEN
PRAIRESEEDS-FALL FES

ELLIS HOUSE

LINEN CLEANING, SUPPL

OCTOBER RENT
HOUSE SUPPLIES
WIRE, BULBS, ETC.
ELLIS SUPPLIES

AT & T

Listing

Date

10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16

10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16

10/18/16

Budget #

10/07/16

Account Description

Total HEALTH & HUMAN SERV EXPENDITU

27020006200 OFFICE SUPPLIES & POSTAGE
27020006200 OFFICE SUPPLIES & POSTAGE
27020006200 OFFICE SUPPLIES & POSTAGE
27020006351 ELECTRIC
27020006351 ELECTRIC
27020006351 ELECTRIC
27020006351 ELECTRIC
27020006843 PROMOTION/PUBLICITY
27020006853 PRESERVE IMPROVEMENTS - G
27020006853 PRESERVE IMPROVEMENTS - G
27020006853 PRESERVE IMPROVEMENTS - G
27020006853 PRESERVE IMPROVEMENTS - G
27020006853 PRESERVE IMPROVEMENTS - G
27020006853 PRESERVE IMPROVEMENTS - G
27020006853 PRESERVE IMPROVEMENTS - G
27020006853 PRESERVE IMPROVEMENTS - G
27020006853 PRESERVE IMPROVEMENTS - G
Total FOREST PRESERVE EXPENDITURE
27021007076 UTILITIES - ELLTS HOUSE
27021007077 OFFICE SUPPLIES & POSTAGE
27021007080 GROUNDS & MAINT - ELLIS H
27021007080 GROUNDS & MAINT - ELLIS H
27021007080 GROUNDS & MAINT - ELLIS H
27021007080 GROUNDS & MAINT - ELLIS H
Total ELLIS HOUSE
27021017076 UTILITIES - ELLIS BARN

9:37:28 AM

Dist Amount

65,

2,

4,

Page 010
056.55*
100.22 %% bantrim
203.01 ** cwald
248.39 bantrim
&bl 62k
19,41 bantrim
36.65 bantrim
30.16 bantrim
21.54 bantrim
107.76*
29.60 ** bantrim
29.60*
126.95 ** bantrim
180.00 ** bantrim
T48 .80 bantrim
419.54 bantrim
30.58 bantrim
57.89 %% bantrim
107.34 bantrim
820.45 bantrim
305.00 bantrim
796.,.55*
485.53%
233.95 bantrim
233.95*
257.79 bantrim
Z8T.09%
25.00 bantrim
105.69 bantrim
54,84 bantrim
34.70 bantrim
220.23*
711.97*
126.59 *% bantrim

126.59*



219

220

221

223
224
225

226

227
228

229
230

231
232

233
234

frmPrtClaim Kendall County

Vendor# Name
ELLIS GROUNDS
130506 MENARDS
ELLIS RIDING LESSONS
060304 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA
ELLIS WEDDINGS
060304 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA
060304 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA
161552 SCOTT POPIK
2657170 NICOLE GARRIOTT
265771 ERIN MURRAY
HOOVER
031510 COMMONWEALTH EDISON
130506 MENARDS
130506 MENARDS
130506 MENARDS
251521 YORKVILLE GLASS & MIRROR
190854 SIDDHESH SHEVADE
190854 SIDDHESH SHEVADE
ENV ED SCHOOL
060304 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA
131567 APRIL MORRIS

Invoice #

58142

09/26/16-4

09/26/16-4

09/26/16-4

SEPT 17 2016
SEPT 24 2016
SEPT 3 2016

9/29/16

58228
58590

57882
6302

16-00090
16-000%0

09/26/16
OCT 2016

COMBINED Claims

Description

AEROSOL, ANCHORS

WOOD SHAVINGS, SAFE C

TRASH PICKUP
KNOT WEDDING AD

ELLIS SEC DEP RETURN
ELLIS SEC DEP RETURN
ELLIS SEC DEP RETURN

HO BASE HOUSE

HO CABLE TILE
HO-SPOUT REPLACEMENT

HO MAINT. SUPPLIES
BUNKHOUSE SCREEN REP

ML SEC DEP RETURN
BUNKHOUSE SEC DEP RE

CRAFT SUPPLIES
NA ARTIFACTS, SUPPLIE

Listing

Date

10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16
10/18/16
10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16
10/18/16

10/18/16
10/18/16

10/18/16
10/18/16

10/18/16
10/18/16

Budget #

Account Description

10/07/16 9:37:28 AM

Total ELLIS BARN

27021027080

GROUNDS & MAINT - ELLIS G

Total ELLIS GROUNDS

27021117082

ANIMAL CARE & SUPPLIES -

Total ELLIS RIDING LESSONS

27021207078

27021207081

27021207088
27021207088
27021207088

REFUSE PICKUP - ELLIS

PROMO/PUBLICITY - ELLIS W

ELLIS SECURITY DEPOSIT RE
ELLIS SECURITY DEPOSIT RE
ELLIS SECURITY DEPOSIT RE

Total ELLIS WEDDINGS

27022006861 HOOVER - ELECTRIC
27022006863 HOOVER - SHOP SUPPLIES
27022006863 HOOVER - SHOP SUPPLIES
27022006864 HOOVER - BUILDING MAINTEN
27022006864 HOOVER - BUILDING MAINTEN
27022007088 HOOVER SECURITY DEPOSIT R
27022007088 HOOVER SECURITY DEPOSIT R
Total HOOVER

27023016849 ENV EDUC - SCHOOL PRCG EX
27023016849 ENV EDUC - SCHOOL PROG EX

Dist Amount

Page 011
126.59*
23.75 bantrim
23.°75%
23.75%
489.03 *% bantrim
489.03*
489,03*
136.87 *% bantrim
136.87%
500.00 4% bantrim
500.00%*
1,000.00 bantrim
1,000.00 bantrim
1,000.00 bantrim
3,000.00*
3,636.87*
19.67 bantrim
196 F¥
21.12 bantrim
9,98 *% bantrim
31..18*
127.32 bantrim
100.00 bantrim
ek, 32
387.50 bantrim
300.00 bantrim
687.50*
965.59*
90.46 *% bantrim

36.99

** bantrim



237
238

240

241

frmPrtClaim

Vendor#

131567

060304

060304
131567

060304

220626

110531

151214

060304

140937

Kendall County

Name

ENV ED CAMPS

APRIL MORRIS

ENV ED NATURAL BEGINNINGS

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA

ENV ED LAWS OF NATURE

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA
APRIL MORRIS

NATURAL AREA VOLUNTEER

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA

GROUNDS & NATURAL RESOURCES

VERIZON (FOREST PRESERVE)

KENDALL CO HIGHWAY DEPT

KIM OLSON

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA

NICCOR

Invoice #

OCT 2016

09/26/16-2

09/26/16
OCT 2016

09/26/16-5

9772248011

SEP 2016

9/23/16

09/26/16-4

09/23/16

COMBINED Claims

Description

CAMP SUPPLIES

PLAY-DOH, BATTERIES, D

PET SUPPLIES
PET SUPPLIES

VOLUNTEER LUNCH DAY

CELL PHONES

GAS& DIESEL-SEPT

BOOT ALLOWANCE

TRASH PICKUP

MILLBROOK SCUTH

Listing

Date

10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16
10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16

10/18/16

10/07/16

Budget # Account Description

Total ENV ED SCHOOL

27023026843 ENV EDUC - CAMPS EXPENSE

Total ENV ED CAMPS

27023036849 ENV EDUC - NATURAL BEGINN

Total ENV ED NATURAL BEGINNINGS

27023056849
27023056849

ENV EDUC - LAWS OF NATURE
ENV EDUC - LAWS OF NATURE

Total ENV ED LAWS OF NATURE

27024006835 NATURAL AREA VOLUNTEER SU

Total NATURAL AREA VOLUNTEER

27025006207 TELEPHONE - GROUNDS & NAT
27025006217 FUEL - GAS & OIL
27025006240 UNIFORMS

27025006847 REFUSE PICKUP - GROUNDS &

27025006848 GAS - GROUNDS & NATURAL R

Total GROUNDS & NATURAL RESOURCES

9:37:28 AM

Page

Dist Amount

127.45%

127.45*

13.20
13.20+

13,.20%

1672
1E0:.72%

110.72%*

77.08
1:99
19 07%

79.07*

27.89
27.89*

27.89*

688,79
688.79*

1,325.89
1,325,999~

75.00
75.00*

450.85
450.85*

89.08
89.08*

2,629.71*

012

o

* %

*x

*x

bantrim

bantrim

bantrim
bantrim

bantrim

bantrim

bantrim

bantrim

bantrim

bantrim



frmPrtClaim Kendall County COMBINED Claims Listing 10/07/16 9:37:28 AM Page 016

Vendor# Name Invoice # Description Date Budget # Account Description Dist Amount

FP BOND PROCEEDS 2007

298 011311 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO 1854866002 SERIES 2012-ADMIN FE 10/18/16 95020006850 PROJECT FUND EXPENSES 450.00 bantrim
450,00~
Total FP BOND PROCEEDS 2007 450.00*

GRAND TOTAL $14,877.37
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Forest Preserve Liability and WC insurance deductible analysis - 10/01/2016

Deductible Details

Claim # Status Date Of Loss Coverage Code Department County Paid FP Paid Total Paid

1203010008 Closed Out 2/28/2012|Workers' Compensation Parks Department $61,773.16 $0.00 $61,773.16
120716W002 Closed Out 4/1/2012|General Liability Forest Preserve $10,000.00 $0.00] $116,937.24
120716W005 Re-Opened 6/30/2012|Workers' Compensation Forest Preserve $97,292.57 $0.00 $71,441.44
130107W019 Closed Out 12/23/2012|Workers' Compensation Forest Preserve $1,146.78 $0.00 $1,146.78
130419W015 Closed Out 4/18/2013|Property - Flood Forest Preserve $0.00 $25,000.00 $74,205.05
130626W018 Closed Out 6/26/2013|Workers' Compensation Forest Preserve $150.43 $0.00 $150.43
140114W011 Closed Qut 1/10/2014|Workers' Compensation Forest Preserve $4,796.06 $0.00 $4,796.06
151217W012 Closed 12/14/2015|Workers' Compensation Forest Preserve $132.88 $0.00 $132.88
160119W004 Open 12/23/2015|Workers' Compensation Forest Preserve $4,746.86 $0.00 $4,689.78
160411W042 Open 4/10/2016|Workers' Compensation Forest Preserve $5,156.88 $0.00 $0.00
$185,195.62 $25,000.00 $335,272.82

Reimbursement by Forest Preserve Nov. 2013 -$76,688.93

Reimbursement by Forest Preserve Nov. 2015 -544,352.08

Outstanding Deductible owed by Forest Preserve $64,154.61

Annual Premium Details

Forest Preserve Premium Premium Year Payable

$51,780.00 $51,780.00

$59,300.00 FY12 Nov-13 $59,300.00

$44,312.44 FY13 Nov-14 $44,312.44

$47,076.91 FY14 Nov-15 $47,076.91

$40,979.66 FY15 Nov-16
Outstanding Deductible Reimbursements owed by FP $64,154.61
WC, Property & Liability Premium Due Nov 2016 $40,979.66

$105,134.27
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Illinois Department of Natural Resources Advisory Board Sub-Committee for FY 17 LWCF Grant Hearings
October 24, 2016 - IDNR Building - Boardroom - Springfield, IL

TIME APPLICANT PROJECT TITLE COUNTY $ REQUEST
2:00 PM|Chicago Park District 129th & Eggleston Cook $375,000.00
2:05 PM |Cook County Forest Preserve District Horizon Farms/Spring Creek Greenway Cook $1,070,200.00
2:10 PM|Des Plaines Park District Oakwood Land Cook $331,700.00
2:15 PM|Glenview Park District The Grove - Addition 2016 Cook $580,400.00
2:20 PM|Kane County Forest Preserve District Mill Creek Greenway Forest Preserve Addition Kane $750,000.00
2:25 PM|Kendall County Forest Preserve District Little Rock Creek Acquisition - Maramec FP Addition Kendall $750,000.00
2:30 PM|Wauconda Park District Phil's Beach Acquisition Project Lake $386,500.00
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